Fund registered with SEBI as a Category II AIF. The initiative is expected to contribute positively to 

the Company’s financial growth and support its operational objectives. The said investment is 

proposed to be made in the ensuing month(s). 

2) Approval to invest up to INR 2,25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Crore Twenty-Five Lakh Only) to 

subscribe to the Units of Government Securities (“G Sec”) and/or other related investment products to 

support the Company’s long-term growth strategy. This investment will be made from the Company’s 

internal accruals. 

The investment does not involve any related party transaction.